

WHITEWOOD AVENUE FROM STONEY CREEK STREET TO BROWNING STREET - STREET AND UTILITY

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: BROWNING STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON	Bid Estimate: \$ 240,619.80	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Dakota Road Builders, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget:	Address: 27275 Verhey Place	Address: 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 612 Augustana Avenue Harrisburg, SD	Address: 1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 02/04/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3206	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.334.3702

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 34,172.46	\$ 34,172.46	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1200	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 9,960.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2653	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,908.05	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,908.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,014.17	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,948.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,959.00
4	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	533	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,851.55	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,798.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,064.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,878.20	\$ 10.20	\$ 5,436.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,330.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	14	\$ 5.35	\$ 74.90	\$ 5.25	\$ 73.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 80.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 75.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	625	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,218.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,218.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	262	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,532.70	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,493.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,676.80	\$ 5.88	\$ 1,540.56	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,423.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,834.00
8	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2779	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,753.85	\$ 2.90	\$ 8,059.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,642.25	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,892.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,421.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 13,061.30
9	SPECIAL	SETTLEMENT CORRECTION	CY	30	\$ 12.90	\$ 387.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 388.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
10	SPECIAL	RESHAPE AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
11	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	389	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,473.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 5,290.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 5,815.55	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,418.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,668.00
13	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	910	\$ 72.85	\$ 66,293.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 64,610.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 63,927.50	\$ 70.95	\$ 64,564.50	\$ 80.50	\$ 73,255.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,250.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	30	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 89.95	\$ 2,698.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	547	\$ 43.00	\$ 23,521.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,974.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 25,435.50	\$ 43.20	\$ 23,630.40	\$ 50.25	\$ 27,486.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,974.00
16	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1200	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 25.11	\$ 30,132.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00
17	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	120	\$ 6.15	\$ 738.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 816.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 745.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 756.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 690.00
18	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
20	671.0101	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
21	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
22	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	2	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	23	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 1,614.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
24	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	30	\$ 26.90	\$ 807.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	150	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
26	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	200	\$ 0.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 432.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
27	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	182	\$ 0.40	\$ 72.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 72.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 196.56	\$ 0.40	\$ 72.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 182.00
28	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
29	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
30	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
31	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK LANDSCAPE ROCK	CY	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	780	\$ 0.30	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 842.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 234.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 780.00
35	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$183,431.60	Total Bid	\$185,370.25	Total Bid	\$189,708.50	Total Bid	\$214,214.00	Total Bid	\$223,851.15	Total Bid	\$229,108.30
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------